
Request for Qualifications for On-Call Transportation Planning Services

Pre-Submittal Conference

November 19, 2021

Firm First Name Last Name Email Are you a prime?

Are you a DBE/LBE/SBE? 

Please specify, if any. Please describe your services?

Abundance Worldwide Enterprises Dollene Jones dcjdrivingsuccessively@gmail.com Yes Yes Shuttle Services

Accenture Raja Viswanathan raja.viswanathan@accenture.com Yes No Management Consulting

Access Planning Elicia Elliott elicia.elliott@accessplanning.ca n/a No Transportation Planning

Acumen Building Enterprise Robert Pilgrim robert.pilgrim@acumentransit.com no yes Transit & Highways

Adavant Consulting Jose Farran jifarran@AdavantConsulting.com No LBE and SBE

Transportation Planning,  Traffic Engineering,  Travel Demand 

Forecasting,  Transportation Impact Analyses

AECOM Lilia Scott lilia.scott@aecom.com yes no transportation planning,  corridor planning,  TDM

Aerial Zeus Erika Morgan erika.morgan@aerialzeus.com No

DBE,  SEED,  SB and LGBTBE 

Certified

Inspection services,  3D and BIM in urban areas using 

photogrammetry,  LiDAR and other remote sensing tools.

Aerial Zeus Luis Robles luis.robles@aerialzeus.com No DBE/SBE Environmental Consulting,  Remote Sensing,  Aerial Mapping

AIM Professional Engineers Donya Amiri Donya@aimproengineers.com No Pending Transportation and traffic engineering consulting services

alta Joanna Eby joannaeby@altaplanning.com Yes No Active Transportation Planning + Design

AnchorCM Erin Hanigan ehanigan@anchorcm.com sub DBS/LBE/SBE Construction/Project Management services,  project delivery

Arup Will Baumgardner william.baumgardner@arup.com

May prime,  not 

decided yet No

Transportation Planning,  engineering design,  cost estimating,  

funding/finance,  P3 transaction advisory

Arup Jessica Cadkin jessica.cadkin@arup.com Prime or sub no Planning,  engineering

Arup Kate White kate.white@arup.com Yes No planning,  engineering,  advisory

Atkins Juan KuthySaenger juan.kuthy-saenger@atkinsglobal.com Yes No Engineering Consulting

Atkins Engineering and design company Rami Harb rami.harb@atkinsglobal.com Yes No

Transportation planning,  travel demand modeling,  policy 

planning,  engineering services,  congestion pricing and tolls 

consulting.

Auriga Corporation Thomas Gibson tgibson@aurigacorp.com No Yes DBE/SBE Design Engineering Firm

Auriga Corporation Khoi Le khoile@aurigacorp.com No No Planning

Auriga Corporation Rajashri Patil rpatil@aurigacorp.com yes DBE & SBE Professional Engineering Services

Baines Group, Inc. Michael Baines bainesgroupinc1110@sbcglobal.net

Prime / 

Subcontractor DBE / SLBE / SBE / MBE Construction & Construction Management Services

BGI Construction Herman Adams herman@bgiconstruction.com

Prime / 

Subcontractor DBE / SBE / SLBE / MBE Construction & Construction Management

Biggs Cardosa mahvash harms mharms@biggscardosa.com no SBE structural engineering

Blue Heron Environmental Services Jennifer Hannum jennifer@blueheronenvironmental.com No Yes DBE/WBE

Providing environmental planning,  permitting,  and 

compliance. Experience NEPA/CEQA/California Coastal 

Commission/NPDES/Mitigatio

Cambridge Systematics Kevin Massoth kmassoth@camsys.com Yes No Transportation Planning

Cambridge Systematics Michael Snavely msnavely@camsys.com Yes No Transportation Planning

CDM Smith Arti Gupta guptaa@cdmsmith.com yes No Transportation Planning and Toll advisory

CempelITC Erik Cempel Erik.Cempel@cempelitc.com No No Transportation Planning and Implementation

CHS Consulting Gary Hsueh ghsueh@chsconsulting.net No CA SBE TDM,  parking,  corridor planning

CHS Consulting Group Michael Koenig mkoenig@chsconsulting.net No SBE Transportation Planning,  Traffic Engineering,  Parking

CHS Consulting Group Terri OConnor toconnor@chsconsulting.net no SBE TDM/Parking,  corridor planning

Cirius Engineering Debbie Graham dgraham@ciriusengineering.com NO LBE/SBE Electrical Design / Certified as Lighting Design

Community Design + Architecture Phil Erickson phil@community-design.com No SBE

Urban design,  pedestrian and transit facilities design,  

community engagement,  and implementation strategies

Cornerstone Concilium JACK WANG jwang@cornerstoneconcilium.com Could be Yes scheduling,  cost estimating,  project management

CS Consulting Inc. Clair Song clair.song@thecsconsultinginc.com No DBE/SBE

Structural Engineering,  QC/QA,  Design Oversight,  Design 

Support during Construction,  Independent Design Check.

Daniller Consulting Gia Daniller-Katz gia@danillerconsulting.com no DBE/LBE/SBE public outreach,  communications & policy research/analysis

Divis Consulting Marcos Pinheiro marcos@divisconsulting.com no LBE/SBE Geotechnical and Engineering Geology

DKS Associates Erin Vaca erin.vaca@dksassociates.com Yes n/a transportation planning and engineering

DLR Group Jesse Jobert jjobert@dlrgroup.com Yes NA Architecture,  Engineering,  Planning,  and Interiors
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Economic & Planning Systems Edward Sullivan egads@epsys.com

EPS is interested in 

teaming as a Land 

Use/Urban 

Economics 

subconsultant.

EPS is currently certified as a 

Small Business Enterprise 

(SBE) through March 2022.

Corridor and Planning Area Socioeconomic Projections; Transit 

Station Area Planning; Economic Impact Analysis; Ferry and 

Parking

Elite Transportation Group Lawrence Liao ll@elitetransportationgroupinc.com No DBE/SBE Modeling & Data Analysis

Elite Transportation Group Lin Zhang LZhang@EliteTransportationGroupInc.com No DBE,  SBE

Travel Demand Modeling,  Traffic Engineering,  Traffic Analysis 

& Modeling

Ellana Construction Consultants Steve Bereznitsky marketing@ellana.net No DBE Cost Estimating,  Scheduling,  Value Engineering & Controls

ELLE Consultants Daniel Badelita daniel.badelita@elleconsultantsinc.com Subcontractor DBE/SBE/WBE

Construction Cost Estimating,  Scheduling,  Constructability 

Reviews,  Change Orders

ELLE Consultants Myron Lewis myron.lewis@elleconsultantsinc.com Subconsultant DBE/SBE/WBE

Construction Cost Estimating,  Scheduling,  Constructability 

Reviews,  Change Orders

EPC Consultants Chris Metzger cmetzger@epcconsultants.com Y LBE/SBE Program and Project Management,  Program/Project Controls

Evan Brooks Associates William Imperial william@ebaplanning.com No DBE/SBE Planning,  Grant Writing,  Outreach

Evitarus EVITARUS Rodrego Byerly Byerly@evitarus.com No Yes--DBE and SBE

Public Opinion Research (Surveys,  focus groups,  interviews) 

and Market Research

Fehr & Peers Geoff Rubendall g.rubendall@fehrandpeers.com Yes No Traffic Engineering & Transportation Planning

GHD Mary Arzave mary.arzave@ghd.com Yes No Transportation Planning Engineering

GHD Jill Hough jill.hough@ghd.com Yes No

Multimodal Transportation Planning & Traffic Engineering 

service line within a multidisciplinary engineering and design 

company

GHT Capital LLC Greg Tseng greg.tseng@ghtcap.com No DBE/SBE

Preparation of Business Case analyses ; Major investment 

studies,  alternatives analysis; Fiscal Analysis,  Funding

Hattin Construction Management Roosevelt Hattin rh@hattincm.com No DBE Construction Management

i2i Global Technology Solutions, LLC virna sayegh i2iglobaltechnologysolutions@gmail.com no dbe it and security design and consulting services

Impact Sciences Inc John Anderson janderson@impactsciences.com No SBE/DBE/WBE

Environmental Planning and Related Technical Services 

(AQ/GHG/HRA and Noise)

InfraStrategies Tesse Rasmussen tesse.rasmussen@infrastrategies.com TBD No Financial,  Economic,  Governance,  Policy

Jacobs Bernardo Hernandez bernardo.hernandez@jacobs.com No No

Transportation Planning,  Corridor and area planning studies,  

Travel Demand Management (TDM),  Project Management,  

Design and Cost

Kal Krishnan Consulting Services, Inc. (KKCS) David McCrossan david.mccrossan@kkcsworld.com no yes,  DBE/SBE Program management,  construction management,  PMO

Kearns & West Joey Goldman jgoldman@kearnswest.com No Kearns & West is an SBE

Public Engagement,  facilitation,  mediation,  and 

communications for transportation projects

Kimley-Horn Mike Iswalt mike.iswalt@kimley-horn.com Yes No Transportation planning

Kittelson & Associates, Inc. Kari Holmquist kholmquist@kittelson.com Yes No Transportation Planning/Engineering

KL Bartlett Consulting Karen Bartlett klbartlett.consulting@gmail.com No DBE/SBE Administrative

Mansfield & Mansfield Construction LaSonia Mansfield mansfieldmansfield380@yahoo.com No Yes

Final Clean,  Water & Dust Management,  Water & Sweeper 

Trucks,  HouseKeeping/debris removal,  Trailer & Office 

Janitorial cleaning.

McKinsey Shannon Peloquin shannon_peloquin@mckinsey.com Yes No

Management consulting incl. transportation planning,  

economic & fiscal analysis,  program management,  

implementation,  governance

McKinsey & Company Ashley Alexandrova ashley_alexandrova@mckinsey.com Yes No

Management consulting incl. transportation planning,  

economic & fiscal analysis,  program management,  

implementation,  governance
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McKinsey & Company Nina Maddux nina_maddux@mckinsey.com Yes No

Management consulting incl. transportation planning,  

economic & fiscal analysis,  program management,  

implementation,  governance

Mead & Hunt, Inc. Joakim Osthus joakim.osthus@meadhunt.com Possibly No Transportation Planning

Merrill Morris Partners Cathy Merrill cmerrill@merrill-morris.com no DBE/LBE/SBE

Landscape Architecture/Urban Design,  primary market 

Transportation (transit stations,  complete streets,  multimodal 

facilities)

Merrill Morris Partners Sharon Morris smorris@merrill-morris.com No DBE/LBE/SBE Landscape Architecture

Monument ROW Jackie DieBold jdiebold@monumentrow.com No DBE/SBE Right of Way

Mott MacDonald Dorry Funaki dorry.funaki@mottmac.com Yes No Transportation Planning Services

Mott MacDonald Shruti Malik shruti.malik@mottmac.com yes LBE Transportation Planning/Engineering

Mott MacDonald Ashley Wong ashley.wong@mottmac.com na no transportation

MSA architecture + design Cris Subrizi cris@msa-sf.com No LBE,  SBE Civil & Structural Engineering Services to Support Planning

MSU College of Engineering Mehrnaz Ghamami ghamamim@msu.edu No No Assistant Professor in Transportation Engineering and Planning

Nelson\Nygaard Meghan Weir mweir@nelsonnygaard.com Yes No Transportation Planning

Nelson\Nygaard Thaddeus Wozniak twozniak@nelsonnygaard.com Yes No Transportation Planning and Engineering

Nelson\Nygaard  Consulting Associates Missy Kennedy mkennedy@nelsonnygaard.com Yes No Transportation Consulting

Next Steps Marketing Mike Popalardo mike@nextstepsmarketing.com No DBE Communications,  marketing,  outreach

Niti Systems Consultants Jignesh Patel jpatel@nitisys.com No Yes - DBE and SBE

Transportation Planning,  Transportation Policy,  ITS,  Transit 

Technologies,  Data Management,  Systems Engineering

Parisi Transportation Consulting Patrick Golier patrick@parisi-associates.com Yes SBE

Complete Street planning and design,  active transportation,  

traffic calming,  SR2S

RAUL V. BRAVO + ASSOCIATES, INC. Julio Monroy JulioMonroy@rvba.com No DBE/SBE Engineering Consulting Services

Safe Ridezz Priya Khemlani priya@saferidezz.com YES DBE

Passenger Transportation, School Transportation, Non-

Emergency  Medical Transportation, Ambulatory and 

Wheelchair Transportation

Safe Streets Research & Consulting, LLC Rebecca Sanders rebecca@safestreetsresearch.com No DBE

Transportation safety policy and data analysis,  data science,  

survey design and analysis

Sam Schwartz Kate Sargent ksargent@samschwartz.com Yes No Transportation planning

Sertior Rima Ghannam rghannam@sertior.com No LBE CEQA - NEPA Environmental Reviews

Shiels Sowko Consultants Chris Shiels marketing@ssconsultantsinc.com Sub CA SBE Program Management,  Operations planning and management

Silicon Transportation Consultants Robert Kopelk rkopelk@silicontc.com Yes DBE Consulting

Silicon Transportation Consultants David Pope dpope@silicontc.com Yes DBE Consulting

Silicon Transportation Consultants Sarah Smith ssmith@silicontc.com yes DBE Consulting

Silicon Transportation Consultants Patrick Vu pvu@silicontc.com Yes DBE Consulting

Sperry Capital Bailey Coleman bcoleman@sperrycapital.com No SBE Financial Advisory Services

Stantec Martin Engelmann Martin.engelmann@stantec.com Maybe No Engineering and Planning Consultant Services

Stantec Jana Neson jana.nelson@stantec.com no no architecture,  engineering,  planning

StarGazer Enterprise Sonja C Stewart Sonja@StarGazerEnterprise.com No DBE/SBE Project Mgmt & Controls

Steer Jenny Hong jenny.hong@steergroup.com Yes No Transportation Planning,  TDM,  Policy Analysis and Research

StreetLight Data Steve Ferguson steve.ferguson@streetlightdata.com No No Data analytics

STV Steve Decker stephen.decker@stvinc.com Potentially No Full service AE and planning

STV Inc Paul Menaker paul.menaker@stvinc.com Yes N/A Full Service Transportation Planning & Engineering

TJKM Janice Spuller jspuller@tjkm.com No DBE/SBE Transportation

Toole Design Inder Grewal igrewal@tooledesign.com No DBE Active Transportation Consulting

Toole Design Daina Valaitis marketing@tooledesign.com No No Multimodal Transportation Planning and Design

Transportation Management & Design, Inc. Jessica Price busdev@tmdinc.net TBD DBE/SBE Transit Planning,  Operations Optimization,  and Scheduling
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TransSIGHT SATINDER BHALLA satinder.bhalla@transsight.com No DBE and SBE TDM,  Policy Analysis and Transportation Planning

University of Kentucky Greg Erhardt greg.erhardt@uky.edu No No

Transportation Analysis & Research--Modelling, Data Analysis, 

Policy Evaluation

Vasishta Consulting International, LLC BALAKRISHNA VASISHTA BVASISHTA@GMAIL.COM YES DBE/SBE/MBE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

Verano Technical Services Ramsey Hissen Ramsey.hissen@veranots.com No SBE PM services

W & S Solutions Jia Hao Wu jiahao.wu@wssolutions.us No DBE and SBE

Traffic Data Collection,  Demand Forecasting,  Traffic 

Operation,  Modeling Services in Cube,  Emme and Simulation

WSP LINDA MECKEL linda.meckel@wsp.com yes no Planning and engineering

WSP Phillip Wright phillip.wright@wsp.com Yes No

Planning,  engineering,  and other professional services related 

to the transportation sector.

Yes V Can Milindha Morahela mili@yesvcan.net Sub LBE/SBE/DBE Informational Signage Printing & Installation

Yolanda's Construction Administration & 

Traffic Control (YCAT) Crystal Timms ctimms@ycat-c.com Prime/Sub LBE/DBE Traffic Control/ Dust Control Equipt Rental
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